
1 
 

ADDENDUM No.  1  
Date: 6/26/2024 

 
DORMITORY AUTHORITY - STATE OF NEW YORK 

 
Dormitory Authority – State of New York (“DASNY”) 

JOB ORDER CONTRACTS 
REGIONS 1, and 2 

DASNY Project # 1000509999 
  Click here to enter Project Title   

  Click here to enter Contract Number   
 
 
This ADDENDUM is hereby included in and made part of the Contract whether or not attached 
thereto. All requirements of the original Specifications and Drawings shall remain in force except 
as noted by this ADDENDUM No.  1 
 
THE PURPOSE OF THIS ADDENDUM IS TO CHANGE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:  
 

Item No. 1 – Ad Notice & Volume 1 Bidding Documents and Info 
Ad Notice 

• Change the Pre-Bid Meeting for Prospective Bidders from June 26, 2024, to July 2, 
2024, at 10:00 AM. 

Notice to Bidders 
• Change the Pre-Bid Meeting for Prospective Bidders from June 26, 2024, to July 2, 

2024, at 10:00 AM. 
Information for Bidders 

• Change the Pre-Bid Meeting for Prospective Bidders from June 26, 2024, to July 2, 
2024, at 10:00 AM. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 


